

2033 Main Street, Suite 600 Sarasota, FL 34237

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 1, 2019

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jan Oglesby Director of Marketing 941.366.8100 x364 joglesby@icardmerrill.com

ANTHONY J. MANGANIELLO NAMED TO FLORIDA TREND'S 2019 LEGAL ELITE

SARASOTA, FL – Icard Merrill Litigation Attorney Anthony J. Manganiello has been listed in the 2019 edition of Florida Trend's Florida Legal Elite™. Manganiello was named as a Legal Elite Up and Comer, which recognizes attorneys under the age of 40 who have exhibited leadership in the law and in their community. The list of 1,126 honorees includes attorneys in private practice as well as top government and non-profit attorneys.

To compile the list, Florida Trend invited all actively practicing Florida lawyers to name the attorneys that they hold in highest regard – lawyers with whom they have personally worked and would recommend to others. The ballots were processed, checked, and tabulated by an outside vendor. The winner list represents just over 1% of the active Florida Bar members who practice in Florida.

Manganiello is listed as a Legal Elite Up and Comer in the Civil Trial category. He has a diverse litigation practice with a special emphasis on personal injury, automobile accidents, wrongful death, products liability, and complex civil litigation. He received his J.D. from the University of Florida Levin College of Law and his B.A. in Environmental Science from the University of Florida.

The entire Legal Elite roster can be viewed at www.FloridaTrend.com/Legal-Elite.

###

Icard Merrill is a full-service law firm based in Sarasota, Florida, delivering innovative and effective legal solutions through dedicated and caring professionals. Since 1953, Icard Merrill has offered clients comprehensive legal experience in multiple practice areas, including business and corporate, construction, bankruptcy, community association law, employment, estate planning, family law, government and administrative, litigation, mobile home and manufactured housing, real estate and land use, securities arbitration and litigation, tax, and mediation services. The cornerstone of Icard Merrill is an enduring commitment to excellence, integrity, teamwork, and the community. More information is available at icardmerrill.com.